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Fees and Charges 

 

City of Boroondara Fees and Charges 2022-23 

Community Support 

Health and Wellbeing Services 

Boroondara Youth 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Drug and alcohol free 
music and cultural 
events 

N Per 
ticket 

  Up to a 
maximum 

of $25 

Y 

Boroondara Youth Hub - 
Not for Profit Youth 
Providers 

N Per 
hour 

  No charge Y 

Boroondara Youth Hub - 
Commercial Hire (Youth 
Related Programs Only) 

N Per 
hour 

$69.00 $70.00 1.45%  

School program 
facilitation 

N Per 
hour 

  Up to a 
maximum 
of $70.00 

Y 

Immunization 

Name Statut
ory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Sale and administration 

of vaccines not covered 
within National 
Immunization Program 
schedule 

N Per item 

sold 
  Cost of 

vaccine + 
25% of 
hourly rate 
+ on costs 
Public 
Health 
(immunizat
ion) Nurse 

Y 

Sharps container sales 
(free to people with 
relevant health 
condition) 

N Per 
container 

  No charge Y 

Sharps container - small 
(registered business) 

N Per 
container 

$10.40 $10.60 1.92% Y 
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Name Statut
ory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Sharps container - large 
(registered business) 

N Per 
container 

$20.20 $20.60 1.98% Y 

Other Fees and Charges 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Sleep day stay program 
fee 

N Rate 
per day 

$102.00 $104.00 1.96% Y 

Sleep day stay program 
fee (health care card 
holder) 

N Rate 
per day 

  No charge Y 

Kindergarten central 
registration and 
enrolment application 
fee - Three year old 
kindergarten 

N Per 
applicati

on for 
three 

year old 

$27.50 $28.00 1.82% Y 

Kindergarten central 
registration and 
enrolment application 
fee - Four year old 
kindergarten 

N Per 
applicati

on for 
four 

year old 

$27.50 $28.00 1.82% Y 

Excess cleaning for 
Anderson Park/ MCH 

Centers meeting rooms 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Y 

Information forums for 
service professionals 
and parents of children 
and young people 

N Per 
ticket 

maximu
m 

Up to 
$20.00 per 

session 

Up to 
$20.00 per 

session 

Last year 
fee 

Up to 
$15.00 per 

session 

Y 

Information forums for 
parents with Health 
Care cards 

N Per 
ticket 

maximu
m 

No charge No charge No charge Y 

Boroondara Early Years 
and Youth Providers 
Conferences - Stall 
trade table display - Not 

N Per 
display 

No charge No charge No charge Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

for Profit, community 
based organization 

Boroondara Early Years 
and Youth Providers 
Conferences - Stall 
trade table display - 

Commercial operators 

N Per 
display 

$69.00 $70.50 2.17% Y 

Meeting or Facility Room hire 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Anderson Park 
Community Centre 
Meeting Room 1 - 
Commercial Groups 

N Per 
hour 

$13.60 $13.90 2.21% Y 

Anderson Park 
Community Centre 
Meeting Room 1 - 
Community Groups 

N Per 
hour 

$3.90 $4.00 2.56% Y 

Anderson Park 
Community Centre 
Meeting Room 2 - 
Commercial Groups 

N Per 
hour 

$27.00 $27.50 1.85% Y 

Anderson Park 
Community Centre 
Meeting Room 2 - 
Community Groups 

N Per 
hour 

$7.60 $7.70 1.32% Y 

Auburn Centre facilities 
- hire of facility for 
delivery of services 
supporting families with 
young children - 
Commercial Groups 

N Per 
hour 

$27.00 $27.50 1.85% Y 

Auburn Centre facilities 
- hire of facility - 
Community 
Organization - not for 
profit 

N Per 
term 

$58.00 $59.00 1.72% Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Auburn Centre facilities 
- Playgroup Contribution 

N Per 
family 

per term 

$42.00 $43.00 2.38% Y 

Maternal and child 
health center facilities - 
hire of facility for 
delivery of services 
supporting families with 
young children - 
Commercial Groups 

N Per 
hour 

$27.00 $27.50 1.85% Y 

Maternal and child 
health center facilities - 
Community 
Organization - not for 
profit 

N Per 
term 

$58.00 $59.00 1.72% Y 

Maternal and child 
health center facilities - 
Playgroup Contribution 

N Per 
family 

per term 

$42.00 $43.00 2.38% Y 

Boroondara Early Years 
and Youth Providers 
Conferences 
Attendance 

N Per 
attende

e 

Up to 
$76.50 per 

person 

 

Up to 
$76.50 per 

person 

 

Last year 
fee 

Up to 
$75.00 per 

person 

Y 

Kew Traffic School 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Community group 
bookings 

N Per 
group 

booking 

$137.00 $140.00 2.19% Y 

Public Play and Ride 
session 

N Per 
child 

$10.00 $10.00 0.00% Y 

Private bookings - at 
time of booking - two 
hours - Boroondara 
resident 

N Per two 
hour 

booking 

$243.00 $248.00 2.06% Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Private bookings - at 
time of booking - two 
hours - Non-Boroondara 
resident 

N Per two 
hour 

booking 

$330.00 $336.00 1.82% Y 

Private bookings - at 
time of booking - three 
hours - Boroondara 
resident 

N Per 
three 
hour 

booking 

$280.00 $286.00 2.14% Y 

Private bookings - at 
time of booking - three 
hours - Non-Boroondara 
resident 

N Per 
three 
hour 

booking 

$375.00 $382.00 1.87% Y 

Safety education 
session – Boroondara 
based Early Childhood 
Education and Care 
service or school 

N Per 
session 

$139.00 $142.00 2.16% Y 

Safety education 
session - Non- 
Boroondara based Early 
Childhood Education 
and Care service or 
school 

N Per 
session 

$188.00 $192.00 2.13% Y 

Sportsgrounds 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Casual sportsground 
booking fee (charges for 
functions, casual sports 
games, schools outside 
Boroondara 
municipality) 

N Per 
hour 

$65.50 $67.00 2.29% Y 

Casual sportsground 
booking fee - Junior rate 
(Under 18) 

N Per 
hour 

$33.50 $34.20 2.09% Y 

Casual sportsground 
booking fee - Schools 
within Boroondara - 

N Per 
hour 

No charge No charge No charge Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Friday: 
8:30am to 3:30pm 
(inside school hours) 

Casual sportsground 
booking fee - Schools 
within Boroondara - 
Monday to Friday: 

Before 8:30am and after 
3:30pm (outside school 
hours) 

N Per 
hour 

$33.50 $34.20 2.09% Y 

Hall and pavilion hire - 
casual use (including 
changerooms) 

N Per 
hour 

$66.00 $67.50 2.27% Y 

Hall and pavilion hire - 
seasonal hall tenant 
rate 

N Per 
booking 

$40.50 $41.40 2.22% Y 

Sportsgrounds seasonal 
tenancy fee (formula 
based on usage and 
rating of assets) 

N Per unit 
as 

allocate
d to 

facilities 
or pro 
rata 

appropri
ate to 

the 
booking 
request 

$12.00 $12.30 2.50% Y 

  




